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Search 
Searching about the 

educational  

challenges that girls 

mostly face   

  

Survey 
Conduct a survey to 

understand people’s 

ideas   

Meetings 
Sharing our ideas 

and plans, weekly, 

on Skype 

Forums 
Watching chapters and 

posting comments on 

IEARN forum 
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The survey question: 

Has it ever happened for you that you 

weren’t allowed to do something or 

participate in a specific program 

because of  your gender? We will be so 

glad if you share your experiences with 

us! 

 

 We also conducted a 

survey : 

  

 Posting comments 

 meetings on Skype 

 After conducting a survey and 

research, we decided to work on  

EDUCATION. 

  GLOBALLY EXCHANGE 

 
We also have met a group working 

on a Girl Rising project, and we got 

connected and exchanged some 

information in this case. 

In addition, we have requested some 

other groups to collaborate by 

different means. 

We are so glad to meet new friends 

in this experience.  

 exchanging 

information with our 

global mates 

  GLOBALLY 

EXCHANGE 

 
 The group we started working 

with is from Tanzania ,and a 

part of their project is related to 

girls’ education in Tanzania.  

We are so happy that our 

projects are similar and we can 

work together a lot more! 

We are so thankful that dear 

Jacqueline Mgane has shared 

her group’s beneficial 

outcomes with us.  
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Why Girls’ Education Matters? 

Investing in girls’ education provides a boost to a developing country’s progress 

It results in healthier and 

better-educated children. 

Better-educate mothers have 

healthier and better-educated 

children who are more likely 

to benefit from adequate 

nutrition and immunizations, 

attend school more regularly 

and longer, and study more 

frequently. 

It reduces rates of child marriage. 

Girls who are better educated are 

less likely to be married off as 

children and are more likely to have 

opportunities to build a healthier and 

more prosperous life for themselves 

and their families. 

  It increases women’s political 

leadership.  

From community councils 

to national offices, girls’ education 

helps give women the skills they need 

to play leadership roles in public life. 

Better-educated women are more 

likely to participate in volunteer and 

elected decision-making bodies at all 

levels. In these roles, some country 

studies suggest, they are much more 

likely to serve as advocates for 

decisions and policies that benefit 

family and community life, such as 

improved social services. 
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Geographical  Social  Cultural Economical 

 Distance in 
some rural 

areas and hard 
access 

 Lack of 
sexual 

security 

 Early 
marriage  Poverty 

    
 Distrust in 

male 
teachers 

 Lack of 
facilities 

    Illogical 
traditions   

  

 Many girls in developing 

countries are oppressed by 

traditional gender roles that 

marginalize females' roles in 

society.  

 Which Barriers Are Girls Facing In Education? 

 

year 

 

  whole  

 

   male  

 

female 

 

 whole 

 

male 

 

female 

 

  whole 

 

    male 

 

female 

 
2016 

 

    87.5 

 

91.6 

 

83.5 

 

   90.8 

 

   94.1 

 

   87.6 

 

   78.5 

 

   84.9 

 

   72.2 

 
2017 

 

87.9 

 

91.8 

 

84 

 

90.9 

 

94.1 

 

87.8 

 

79.1 

 

85.3 

 

72.7 

 
2018 

 

88.7 

 

92.4 

 

85.1 

 

91.5 

 

94.4 

 

88.5 

 

80.5 

 

86.1 

 

74.8 

 
2019 

 

89.2 

 

92.8 

 

85.6 

 

91.9 

 

94.8 

 

89 

 

81 

 

86.6 

 

75.4 

 country                    city village 

Literacy rate of the country’s population by gender and geographical areas 
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 The Corona Virus Impact: 

After the Covid19 pandemic, many problems have been caused for many countries, especially 

education problems. 

 

The state-run Tasnim news agency reported on July 20, 2020, that poverty and lack of facilities 

had left 50 percent of students in Iran out of school. 

 

The Iranian government has come up with some good ideas to overcome this issue. 

The government has specialized one channel on TV for education full time, which professional 

teachers teach the lessons so that students can keep up with their studies by this means.  
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What can we do? 

Media 

   

Media is an indirect way that gives girls self-

confidence and awareness to their families. 

We all are aware of media's influence on 

people's lifestyles, so we need to make 

some media products that help girls 

understand they have the right to realize 

their potential fully. They are equally  

deserving of the skills required to succeed. 

 

Informing people about  

the importance of 

education and the 

destructive consequences 

which could be caused in 

lack of it 

 What could be done by Nations? 

Sending female 

teachers to 

traditional regions 

Increasing the 

number of 

schools 

Offering 

scholarships for 

poor and talented 

girls     

Making schools free 

Rising the level 

of security 
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IEARN.ORG 

  ISNA.ORG 

 

WOMEN.

NCR-

IRAN.OR

G 



 Thanks For Your Attention 
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