Girl Rising Education For All

Group members:

Maryam Soleimani

Ida Ghahremani

Mahsa Karampourian

Arghavan Fadakar

Coordinator and Facilitator: Ms. Abedi

66 LIST OF CONTENTS

- Introduction
- ✓ Activities
- ✓ Cases
- ✓ The Corona virus impact
- ✓ What should be done?
- ✓ References



Activities

Meetings

Sharing our ideas and plans, weekly, on Skype

Forums

Watching chapters and posting comments on IEARN forum Survey Conduct a survey to understand people's ideas

Search

Searching about the educational challenges that girls mostly face 1 forums.iearn.org/iearn-projec 19

▶ Flag 44 Quote · ♀ Insightful ☺ Helphu � Liec ♥ Caring

ayda_ghahremanian December 2020

this video has really shaken me. there are always some wrong beliefs and traditions that become a barrier for some girls progress, the only solution to this problem is learning and teaching . there are many girls in there that have the same conditions as Amina they are forced to hide their thoughts and emotions we live on this planet just once and every one should fight for dreams and stand against the norms, those girls must reunite and fight and we must help them. If our education he stooped at this are we might have financial problems In future but the biggest danger is that we wont be able to learn how to become a better person and how to solve our problems . god created us to learn an love we must learn and share our love by helping others by teaching our knowledge to them



We also conducted a

survey:

would love to do something and bos of my se couldn't do it. I am giving you two example here. I remember I have been refused to register for remmastics bos I have been told that I am a

Terminal and there is no chance to go for higher level and Opprices, that was one of my dream And never reached. Second example, since I was kid I always been stopping being laughing or lauded by my parents or my surfises and the reason was bod am a female and lets men tak first or they can onem may not be laud in poblic in tran bot is other our culture or out of manner but that y me to he who and for firme service

Posting comments



The survey question: Has it ever happened for you that you weren't allowed to do something or participate in a specific program because of your gender? We will be so glad if you share your experiences with us!

> exchanging information with our global mates

GLOBALLY EXCHANGE

We also have met a group working on a Girl Rising project, and we got connected and exchanged some information in this case. In addition, we have requested some other groups to collaborate by different means. We are so glad to meet new friends in this experience.

> about girl rising education for all project?

Hello, well I think you can explain a little more on what you mean, but yes I'm interested

► ·/00•||0|0|||0•||00|||<mark>|</mark>|0•|•||0

10:58 PM

The project you're working on is wonderful I really appreciate it, I will text my group members now and we will love to have an online meeting with you about our projects

۲

🖂 😳

💊 🤇 Great, thanks 🙏

Message...

0



The group we started working with is from Tanzania ,and a part of their project is related to girls' education in Tanzania. We are so happy that our projects are similar and we can work together a lot more! We are so thankful that dear Jacqueline Mgane has shared her group's beneficial outcomes with us.

After conducting a survey and research, we decided to work on **EDUCATION**.

meetings on Skype

Why Girls' Education Matters?

Investing in girls' education provides a boost to a developing country's progress

It results in healthier and better-educated children.

Better-educate mothers have healthier and better-educated children who are more likely to benefit from adequate nutrition and immunizations, attend school more regularly and longer, and study more frequently.

It increases women's political leadership.

From community councils to national offices, girls' education helps give women the skills they need to play leadership roles in public life. Better-educated women are more likely to participate in volunteer and elected decision-making bodies at all levels. In these roles, some country studies suggest, they are much more likely to serve as advocates for decisions and policies that benefit family and community life, such as improved social services.

It reduces rates of child marriage.

Girls who are better educated are less likely to be married off as children and are more likely to have opportunities to build a healthier and more prosperous life for themselves and their families.

Which Barriers Are Girls Facing In Education?

Geographical	Social	Cultural	Economical	
Distance in some rural areas and hard access	Lack of sexual security	Early marriage	Poverty	
		Distrust in male teachers	Lack of facilities	
		lllogical traditions		

Many girls in developing countries are oppressed by traditional gender roles that marginalize females' roles in society. Literacy rate of the country's population by gender and geographical areas

	country			city			village		
year	whole	male	female	whole	male	female	whole	male	female
2016	87.5	91.6	83.5	90.8	94.1	87.6	78.5	84.9	72.2
2017	87.9	91.8	84	90.9	94.1	87.8	79.1	85.3	72.7
2018	88.7	92.4	85.1	91.5	94.4	88.5	80.5	86.1	74.8
2019	89.2	92.8	85.6	91.9	94.8	89	81	86.6	75.4

The Corona Virus Impact:

After the Covid19 pandemic, many problems have been caused for many countries, especially education problems.

The state-run Tasnim news agency reported on July 20, 2020, that poverty and lack of facilities had left 50 percent of students in Iran out of school.

The Iranian government has come up with some good ideas to overcome this issue. The government has specialized one channel on TV for education full time, which professional teachers teach the lessons so that students can keep up with their studies by this means.

What can we do?

What could be done by Nations?

Media

Media is an indirect way that gives girls selfconfidence and awareness to their families. We all are aware of media's influence on people's lifestyles, so we need to make some media products that help girls understand they have the right to realize their potential fully. They are equally deserving of the skills required to succeed.

> Informing people about the importance of education and the destructive consequences which could be caused in lack of it





Thanks For Your Attention

